FORM PTO-1595	REC 11-10-	2004	SIILLI	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)			<b>Y</b> 960/155	atent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Con			riginal documents or co	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie		_	address of receiving par	ty(ies):
Motoki OHTANI		Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA K	ABUSHIKI K <b>AISHA</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No		Internal Address: Street Address: 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi Aichi-ken 471-8571, JAPAN 010		
Nature of conveyance:				, U.
□ Assignment     □ Security Agreement	□ Merger □ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No		
□ Other:  Execution Date: 1 November 2	2004			
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s);	<u> </u>		
If this document is being filed toge	ether with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the	application is: 1 November 20	04
A. Patent Application No.(	s)	B. Pater	nt No.(s):	
John C. Altmiller Kenyon & Kenyon 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005		7. Total fee (3  □ Enclose  ⊠ Authoriz  8. Deposit acc  11-0600	ts involved: 1  37 CFR 3.41)d  ded to be charged to depresent number:	osit account
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	meate copy of this page if paying	g by deposit accounty
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a copy of the original document.  John C. Altmiller Name of Person Signing	Signature	elle	and correct and any atta  05 November 2  Date  eet, attachments, and docume	2004
	Total number of page			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of page			

PATENT REEL: 015957 FRAME: 0761

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

## TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA

**RECORDED: 11/05/2004** 

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), which has a business office at

1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken 471-8571 Japan,

the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

granted upon the information which is	disclosed in the application
entitled:	
FUEL INJECTION CONTROL APPARATUS AND FU	EL INJECTION CONTROL METHOD
FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE	
(File No) for which I(w	(e) have executed an application
for a United States Letters Patent on	November 1, 2004
(Application Serial No	filed on)
2) Authorize and request the Commissi and all Letters Patents resulting fro division, continuation, substitute or ASSIGNEE.	m said application, or any
3) Agree to execute all papers and do which are reasonably necessary in con said application, as well as any deri and/or the enforcement of patents res	nection with the prosecution of vative applications thereof ulting from such applications.
Signed on the date(s) indicated b	peside my(our) signature(s).
1) <u>notoki Ohtani</u> Name: Motoki OHTANI	Date: November 1, 2004
Shinji Sadakane	Date: November 1, 2004
Witness:	Date: November 1, 2004
Witness: Taichi Nishimura	Date: November 1, 2004

PATENT REEL: 015957 FRAME: 0762